Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re
m

V ers ion 02.01, Augus t 2016
26 Rohde & Schwarz R&S® ESU EMI Test Receiver
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
EMI Test Receiver 20 Hz to 8 GHz R&S®ESU8 1302.6005.08
EMI Test Receiver 20 Hz to 26.5 GHz R&S®ESU26 1302.6005.26
EMI Test Receiver 20 Hz to 40 GHz R&S®ESU40 1302.6005.40
Accessories supplied
Power cable, probe power cable, printed quick start guide and CD-ROM (with operating manual and service manual)
R&S®ESU26: test port adapter with 3.5 mm female (1021.0512.00) and N female (1021.0535.00) connector
R&S®ESU40: test port adapter with K female (1036.4790.00) and N female (1036.4777.00) connector
Options
Designation Type Order No. Retrofittable Remarks
Options
OCXO, low aging/ improved phase noise
at 10 Hz carrier offset
R&S®FSU-B4 1144.9000.02 yes
Tracking Generator, 100 kHz to 3.6 GHz R&S®FSU-B9 1142.8994.02 yes
External Generator Control R&S®FSP-B10 1129.7246.03 yes
Output Attenuator, 0 dB to 70 dB, for
R&S®FSU-B9
R&S®FSU-B12 1142.9349.02 yes requires R&S®FSU-B9
Removable Hard Disk  R&S®ESU-B18 1303.0400.06 no
Second Hard Disk for R&S®ESU-B18  R&S®ESU-B19 1303.0500.06 – requires R&S®ESU-B18
Low-Noise Preamplifier
(100 kHz to 8 GHz)
R&S®ESU-B24 1157.2100.08 yes for R&S®ESU8 only
Low-Noise Preamplifier
(100 kHz to 26.5 GHz)
R&S®ESU-B24 1157.2100.26 yes for R&S®ESU26 only
Low-Noise Preamplifier
(100 kHz to 40 GHz)
R&S®ESU-B24 1157.2100.40 yes for R&S®ESU40 only
Firmware/software
Time Domain Scan R&S®ESU-K53 1305.8509.02 yes key code
Triggered Scan for Coverage Meas. R&S®ESPIK50 1106.4386.02 yes key code
V ers ion 02.01, Augus t 2016
  Rohde & Schwarz R&S® ESU EMI Test Receiver 27
Recommended extras